552023/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Round cylinders DSNU
Accessories
Foot mounting HBN/CRH
Material:
HBN: Galvanised steel
CRH: High-alloy stainless steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS
[mm] DSNU-KP DSNU-KP DSNU-KP
32 7 28 7 4 14 97.5 151 52 66 117.5 171 44 –
40 9 33 10 5 20 124.6 192.1 60 80 143.6 206.1 54 –
50 9 40 10 6 20 126.2 202.7 70 90 150.2 226.7 58 –
63 9 45 10 6 20 134.2 218.7 76 96 159.2 243.7 59 –
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type
32 1 353 195851 HBN-32x2 4 353 162951 CRH-32
40 1 611 195852 HBN-40x2 4 611 162952 CRH-40
50 1 916 195853 HBN-50x2 4 916 162953 CRH-50
63 1 1066 195854 HBN-63x2 4 1066 162954 CRH-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. Such applications may need to be safeguarded by means of special
testing (d also FN 940082), using appropriate media.
+ = plus stroke length
572023/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Round cylinders DSNU
Accessories
Flange mounting FBN/CRFV
Material:
FBN: Galvanised steel
CRFV: High-alloy stainless steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AT H1 TF TR US W ZF
[mm] _1.2 DSNU-KP
32 7 4 14 28 52 66 30 107.5 161
40 9 5 18 30 60 80 29 128.6 191.1
50 9 6 20 40 70 90 38 136.2 212.6
63 9 6 20 50 76 96 39 145.2 229.7
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type
32 1 103 195855 FBN-32 4 103 161858 CRFV-32
40 1 191 195856 FBN-40 4 191 161859 CRFV-40
50 1 292 195857 FBN-50 4 292 161860 CRFV-50
63 1 367 195858 FBN-63 4 367 161861 CRFV-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. Such applications may need to be safeguarded by means of special
testing (d also FN 940082), using appropriate media.
+ = plus stroke length